Form 080/01
Complimentary Reference Material
This PDF has been made available as a complimentary service for you to assist in
evaluating this model for your testing requirements.
TMG offers a wide range of test equipment solutions, from renting short to long
term, buying refurbished and purchasing new.  Financing options, such as
Financial Rental, and Leasing are also available on application.
TMG will assist if you are unsure whether this model will suit your requirements.

USB interface  2 ports, type A plug, version 2.0
14 R&S®FSV Signal and Spectrum Analyzer Version 02.02, November 2008
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Signal Analyzer R&S®FSV3 1307.9002.03
Signal Analyzer R&S®FSV7 1307.9002.07
Signal Analyzer R&S®FSV13 1307.9002.13
Signal Analyzer R&S®FSV30 1307.9002.30
Accessories supplied
Power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating manual and service manual)
R&S®FSV30: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connectors
Options
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Ruggedized Housing R&S®FSV-B1 1310.9500.02 no
Audio Demodulator R&S®FSV-B3 1310.9516.02 yes retrofit in service center
OCXO Reference Frequency R&S®FSV-B4 1310.9522.02 yes user-retrofittable
Additional Interfaces R&S®FSV-B5 1310.9539.02 yes IF out, video out, AUX
port, trigger out, 2 × USB
Spare Hard Drive R&S®FSV-B19 1310.9574.02 yes user-retrofittable
RF Preamplifier (9 kHz to 7 GHz) R&S®FSV-B22 1310.9600.02 yes user-retrofittable
Electronic Attenuator, 1 dB steps R&S®FSV-B25 1310.9622.02 yes user-retrofittable
Frequency Range Extension 20 Hz R&S®FSV-B29 1310.9639.02 yes user-retrofittable
40 MHz Analysis Bandwidth  R&S®FSV-B70 1310.9645.02 yes user-retrofittable,
for frequencies ≤ 7 GHz
Firmware/software
Analog Modulation Analysis (AM/FM/φM) R&S®FSV-K7 1310.8103.02
Power Sensor Support R&S®FSV-K9 1310.8203.02  supports R&S®NRP-Zxx
power sensors
GSM/EDGE Analysis R&S®FSV-K10 1310.8055.02
3GPP FDD BS Analysis R&S®FSV-K72 1310.8503.02
3GPP FDD UE Analysis R&S®FSV-K73 1310.8555.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11a/b/g/j Analysis R&S®FSV-K91 1310.8903.02
WLAN IEEE 802.11n Analysis R&S®FSV-K91n 1310.9468.02  requires R&S®FSV-B70
WiMAX IEEE 802.16 OFDM/OFDMA
Analysis
R&S®FSV-K93 1310.9416.02
EUTRA/LTE BS Analysis R&S®FSV-K100 1310.9051.02
EUTRA/LTE UE Analysis R&S®FSV-K101 1310.9100.02
Version 02.02, November 2008 R&S®FSV Signal and Spectrum Analyzer  15
Recommended extras
Designation Type Order No.
Headphones  0708.9010.00